12
Universal AC input / Full  range
 Withstand 300VAC surge input for  5 seconds
Built - in active PFC funct ion
Protect ions:  Short c ircuit  /  Over load /
Over voltage /  Over temperature
 Bui lt - in constant current l imit ing c ircuit
Bui lt - in remote sense funct ion
Bui lt - in DC OK signal
No load power consumption<0.5W (HRPG-300/450)
•  No load power consumption<0.75W (HRPG-600/1000)
 Bui lt - in remote ON/OFF control & 5V / 0.3A standby
output (HRPG series)
Built-in current sharing (HRPG-600-24/36/48; HRPG-1000)
 Forced ai r cooling by buil t- in DC fan
1U low profi le (HRP -300 /  450)
5 years warranty
85~264VAC;  120~370VDC 90~264VAC;  127~370VDC
Cold  s tar t ,  70A at  230VAC Cold  s ta r t ,  40A a t  230VAC
±15% ra ted  ou tput  vo l tage -8%~+17% ra ted output  vo l tage
105%~135%
Constant  cur rent  l imi t ing ,  au to -recovery
115%~145% 120%~137%
I /P -  O/P:  3kVAC,  I / P -  FG:  2kVAC,  O/P -  FG:  0 .5kVAC, 1 minute
-40~+70°C ( re fer  to  ou tput  dera t ing  curve)
UL62368- 1 ,  TUV EN62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004 appr oved
EN55032 c lass  B,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11,  EN61000-3- 2, 3,
EN61000-6- 2  heavy  indus t ry  leve l ,  EAC TP TC 020
EN55032 class A, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11,
EN61000-3-2,3,  EAC TP TC 020
7P /11mm p i tch  te rmina l  b lock  wi th  cove r 3+6P/10&11mm p i tch  te rmina l  b lock  wi th  cove r
199x105x41 218x105x41 218x105x63.5
980A 995A 977A
Enclosed-PFC 3 0 0 ~ 1 0 0 0 W  H i g h  R e l i a b i l i t y
HRP -450-3.3 3.3V, 0~90A ±2% 80mV 80.0%
HRP -450-5 5V, 0~90A ±2% 80mV 83.0%
HRP -450-7.5 7.5V, 0~60A ±2% 100mV 86.5%
HRP -450-12 12V, 0~37.5A ±1% 120mV 88.0%
HRP -450-15 15V, 0~30A ±1% 150mV 89.0%
HRP -450-24 24V, 0~18.8A ±1% 150mV 88.0%
=blank, G;  blank:  basic function, G: with 5Vsb & no load <0.5W
HRP -450-36  36V, 0~12.5A ±1% 240mV 89.0%
HRP -450-48 48V, 0~9.5A ±1% 240mV 89.5%
=blank, G;  blank: basic function, G: with 5Vsb & no load <0.5W
HRP -600-3.3 3.3V, 0~120A ±2% 100mV 78.5%
HRP -600-5 5V, 0~120A ±2% 100mV 82.0%
HRP -600-7.5 7.5V, 0~80A ±2% 100mV 87.0%
HRP -600-12 12V, 0~53A ±1% 120mV 88.0%
HRP -600-15 15V, 0~43A ±1% 150mV 88.0%
HRP -600-24 24V, 0~27A ±1% 150mV 88.0%
HRP -600-36  36V, 0~17.5A ±1% 200mV 89.0%
HRP -600-48 48V, 0~13A ±1% 240mV 89.0%
=blank, G;  blank: basic function, G: with 5Vsb & no load <0.75W
HRPG-1000-12 12V, 0~80A ±2% 150mV 91.5%
HRPG-1000-15 15V, 0~64A ±1. 5% 150mV 92.0%
HRPG-1000-24 24V, 0~42A ±1% 200mV 93.0%
HRPG-1000-48 48V, 0~21A ±1% 250mV 94.0%
HRP -300-3.3 3.3V, 0~60A ±2.5% 80mV 80.0%
HRP -300-5 5V, 0~60A ±2.0% 90mV 82.0%
HRP -300-7.5 7.5V, 0~40A ±2.0% 100mV 86.0%
HRP -300-12 12V, 0~27A ±1.0% 120mV 88.0%
HRP -300-15 15V, 0~22A ±1.0% 150mV 88.0%
HRP -300-24 24V, 0~14A ±1.0% 150mV 87.0%
HRP -300-36  36V, 0~9A ±1.0% 250mV 88.0%
HRP -300-48 48V, 0~7A ±1.0% 250mV 89.0%
=blank,  G;  b lank: basic funct ion, G:  with 5Vsb & no load <0.5W
NEW